LISTING OF EQUITY SHARES :
The equity shares of the Company are listed on the trading platform of BSE Limited, a recognized stock
exchange having a nationwide trading terminal.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025, is Rs.12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve
Crores only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.
The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025, is Rs. 11,40,31,100/-(Rupees Eleven
Crores Forty Lakhs Thirty One Thousand and One Hundred) divided into 1,14,03,110 (One Crore Fourteen
Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred and Ten) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid
up.
During the year under review:
• The company has not bought back any of its securities.
• The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares.
• No Bonus shares were issued during the year.